



SUAT Policy	Charges and Remissions								
LGCS Appendix	Schedule of Charges								
Approved by	CEO/LAC	Issue	Date	Sep 202	22	Review Dat		Sep 2023	
Audience	Trustees	~	Staff		•		Pupils		~
	Local Academy Council	>	Parents		✓ Gen		General Pub	eral Public	

Charnwood Primary Academy

Schedule of Charges September 2022

This is to be read in conjunction with SUAT's Charges and Remissions Policy on www.suatrust.co.uk/finance policies.

External Lettings of the School Premises and Grounds	£30 per hour				
Internal Lettings of individual rooms e.g. hall	£30 per hour				
Hub (Meeting Room for up to 30 people)	£20 per hour: room only				
Trub (Meeting Room for up to 30 people)	Tea/coffee/biscuits: £2 per head				
Music Lessons Individual	£25 per hour pro rata				
Hire of Kitchen Facilities	£30 per hour				
Breakfast Club – Wide Awake Club	£4 per session				
Breakfast Club – Wide Awake Club for staff	C1 per acción				
members children	£1 per session				
	£2 until 4.00pm				
After School Club – Tea Time Tigers	£4 until 4.30pm				
	£8 until 5.30pm				
After School Club – Tea Time Tigers for staff	£1 per session				
members children	Li hei sessinii				
Swimming Hats	£2 each				
Reading Journals	£1 each				
Extra Curricular Clubs for staff children	Standard Charge				
Extra Curricular Clubs for staff children where					
staff is either leading club or leading an	Free of Charge				
alternative club at that time					

These costs are reviewed annually, to reflect increased costs of energy and maintenance.